

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7078

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

01 December 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trophon machines.

You asked:

- 1. Would you be able to clarify what devices are used within the Trophon machines?
- 2. In what areas the machines are located?
- 3. What product(s) are currently being used to pre-clean and high level disinfect the cable/plug?

Trust response:

- 1. We use the device to clean the ultrasound probes
- 2. The Trophon's are used within Radiology
- 3. We use Clinell wipes or Medipal disinfectant wipes